
Golf Club Events Men's Events Ladies Events Juniors
(& Team Matches)

22-Apr Sat **Opening Day Tournament

4 Person Mixed Scramble (Whidbey Team Match)

9am shotgun, ABCD grouping Away: ?

Lunch to follow - Meal Fee Home: ?

28-Apr Fri Cocktail Party 5:30 - 7:30

29-Apr Sat Opening Day Opening Day

Individual Stoke Play 4 Person Scramble

Tee times from 7:30am 9 am shotgun, Pro Shop Pairing

$10 fee No Host Lunch & Mtg  after

13-May Sat Men's Qualifier *

20-May Sat **2-Person Scramble Open from May 13 to May 29

8:30am Tee Times, Individual, Senior & Best Ball Flts

 Open to Non-Members All Qualifying play from White Tees

29-May Mon Fees: $10 Individual, $20 Best Ball

3-Jun Sat Koeniger Cup

4-Jun Sun Net Stableford, Ladies tee times

Pairings- Sat. Pro Shop, Sun. by  Score

10-Jun Sat **SV Open 

Individual Stoke Play

Tee Times, Open to Non-Members

17-Jun Sat Member Social-4 clubs/team

Shotgun - 4 pm

Dinner, Meal fee

24-Jun Sat  18 Hole Tournament 4 Person- Better Ball

 Individual Stroke Play Two Best Balls of Four

$20 Fee, Tee Times Sat & Sun 8:40 Shotgun, Pairing By Pro Shop

Men's Club adding $300 to prizes Lunch & Meeting after golf

2017

Sudden Valley Golf Club
Event Schedule 2017

Important General Information
1. Registration deadline for all SVGC events is 12:00 noon of the Wednesday before the event.
2. For all events on this schedule, players will register for the event with the Pro Shop.
3. All tournaments open to non-members will require ENTRY FEES from the non-members. 
4. For open events, members who invite non-members to play in the event may play in the same foursome as their guests.  
5. Golf Professionals who are not SVGC members are ineligible for any of the tournaments.
6. Prize money for ties will be added and split. Exception: when a trophy is awarded, a sudden death playoff will determine the   

winner.  
7. All players aged 60 and above on or before the first day of an event, MAY elect to play a forward tee. Handicaps will be reduced 

accordingly, and players choosing to move forward WILL NOT be eligible for gross prizes. Any player electing to play a forward tee 
must inform the Pro Shop when they register. Otherwise, default tees are red for ladies and white for men.

8. Generally, tournaments with a meal have a MEAL FEE to cover the meal.  Members registering for a meal fee event will be 
charged, even if they do not play or attend the meal. 

** denotes Sudden Valley Cup Event.  2017 SV Cup Awards : 1st place - $100 each;  2nd place each- $50;  3rd place - $25 each.

Please understand that over the course of the year, circumstances may arise that require modifications to the schedule. 
Please check emails or call the golf shop regarding upcoming events to confirm event details.



Golf Club Men's Ladies Juniors

3-Jul Mon JR Camp

8-Jul Sat Member Social - Par 3 July 3 - 6

Shotgun - 4 pm Register by Apr 13

Dinner, Meal Fee 9:00 - 12:30 daily

17-Jul Mon Invit. Cocktail Party: 5:30pm

18-Jul Tue  Invitational

19-Jul Wed Tues/Wed 8:30 Shotgun

Eclectic Best Ball, Entry Fee

Pairing By Tournament Committee

22-Jul Sat **Mid-Summer-Team Best Ball

23-Jul Sun 2 Day event, Tee times

Pairing: Sat by request, Sun by score

5-Aug Sun **Bucks & Does Open
Chapman - Mixed 2 Person Teams (Avalon Team Match)

8 am Shotgun, Open to Non-Members TBA
Lunch on Sunday with Meal Fee

11-Aug Fri Invitational - Practice Round

12-Aug Sat  Invitational  

13-Aug Sun Stableford Points, Open Teams

Sat - Best Ball, Sun - Combined

9:00 shotgun each day.

19-Aug Sat Club Championship

20-Aug Sun (Semiahmoo Team Match) Individ. Stroke Play, Tee Times

 Away: ? Pairing- Sat by handicap, Sun by Score

Home: ? Sunday - No Host Lunch

26-Aug Sat Member Social - String /Alt Shot JR Club Champ

Shotgun - 4 pm

Dinner, Meal Fee Tee Times

4-Sep Mon All Match Play Competition

Complete by end of Sept 4

9-Sep Sat Ladies Fall Windup
Scramble, 8:40 Shotgun

Pairing by Pro Shop

Lunch & Meeting after golf

16-Sep Sat **Fall Wind-Up 
Mixed Shamble - Tee Times

ABCD Pairing

Dinner & Awards @ 7:00pm, Meal Fee

7-Oct Sat GC Annual Meeting  

Time: TBA

* Men's Qualifier

1 Age for Senior Division is 60 as of May 13. Eligible players can compete in both divisions

2 Low 15 gross from qualifying field plus last year's Champion play in the Championship bracket from the blue tees

Championship bracket round 1 losers fill 1-8 seeds in the 1st flight

3 Flights 1, 2, 3 and so on will be determined by handicap and seeded by net qualifying score within the flight 

Championship bracket competition is by gross: flight 1,2,3 and so on are net competitions

4 All Best Ball competitions are net and the 90% handicap rule is in effect. All matches to be complete by Sept 4.

2017



Saturday May 13 Competition - $10 Entry Fee,      Season Competition Entry Fee: Individual - $10, Best Ball - $20


